CLASSIFICATION & DEVICE(S) FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
4040 W. Royal Lane, Suite 136
Irving, TX 75063-1100

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3,4
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Draeger Interlock
Model: XT
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$85.00 Installation Fee

$80.00 Monthly Fee

$112.50 Change Vehicle

$42.50 De-installation Fee

$37.50 Violation Reset

$70.00 Multiple Vehicles

$65.00 Road Service per Hour and $0.50 per mile
$25.00 Missed Appointment

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Draeger Interlock
Model: XT (with camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$85.00 Installation Fee

$80.00 Monthly Fee

$112.50 Change Vehicle

$42.50 De-installation Fee

$37.50 Violation Reset

$70.00 Multiple Vehicles

$65.00 Road Service per Hour and $0.50 per mile
$25.00 Missed Appointment

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Draeger Interlock
Model: XT 3

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)
$85.00 Installation Fee

$80.00 Monthly Fee

$112.50 Change Vehicle
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$42.50 De-installation Fee

$37.50 Violation Reset

$70.00 Multiple Vehicles

$65.00 Road Service per Hour and $0.50 per mile
$25.00 Missed Appointment

MANUFACTURER: 1A Smart Start, Inc.
4850 Plaza Drive
Irving, Texas 75063
REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2,3, 4
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: SSI1-1000
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$0 Installation Fee

$74.95 Monthly Fee

$135.00 Vehicle Change

$75.00 De-installation Fee

$75.00 Lock out re-set Fee

$7.00 Optional Device Warranty Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2020 (no camera)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$64.95 Installation Fee

$74.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid wvehicles, or vehicles that require additional

modules/time)
$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)
$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee
$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement
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IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2020

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$0 Installation Fee

$74.95 Monthly Fee

$135.00 Vehicle Change

$75.00 De-installation Fee

$75.00 Lock out re-set Fee

$7.00 Optional Device Warranty Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2020 (Camera and GPS)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$94.95 Installation Fee

$109.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout Fee

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty Fee

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional

modules/time)
$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)
$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee
$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2020 (Camera, GPS and Real Time Data Reporting)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$99.95 Installation Fee

$119.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout Fee

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
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$7.00 Warranty Fee

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles,
modules/time)

$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)

$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee

$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement

or vehicles that require additional

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2030 (No Camera)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$64.95 Installation Fee

$74.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles,
modules/time)

$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)

$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee

$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement

or vehicles that require additional

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2030 (Camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$79.95 Installation Fee

$84.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout Fee

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty Fee

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles,
modules/time)

$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)
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$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee
$75.00 Bounty of Device
$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Smart Start
Model: 2030 (Camera and GPS)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$94.95 Installation Fee

$109.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout Fee

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty Fee

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
modules/time)

$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)

$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee

$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2030 (Camera, GPS and Real Time Data Reporting)
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

$99.95 Installation Fee

$119.95 Monthly Lease Fee

$75.00 Lockout Fee

$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required)

$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

$7.00 Warranty Fee

$200.00 Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid wvehicles, or vehicles that require additional
modules/time)

$200.00 By Pass Fee

$25.00 Led Light (when required)

$30.00 Missed Appointment Fee

$75.00 Bounty of Device

$25.00 Curly Cord Replacement
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MANUFACTURER: Consumer Safety Technology, LLC.
10520 Hickman Rd, Suite F
Des Moines, lowa 50325
REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3,4
IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: Intoxalock
Model: 1001
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$80.00 Installation Fee
$69.50 Monthly Fee
$40.00 De-installation Fee
$70.00 Lockout Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Intoxalock

Model: 1001 w/ Advanced Wireless Technology — GPS, Real-time Data Image Technology
OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class Il

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$110.00 Installation Fee
$87.50 Monthly Fee
$40.00 De-installation Fee
$70.00 Lockout Fee

Comments: Includes 911 Response, Ambient Temp, Breath Temp, GEO Fencing, and Remote Alcohol
Monitoring capabilities.

MANUFACTURER: 1A LifeSafer, Inc.
660 Aaron Court
Kingston, Ne w York 12401

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3, 4

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: LifeSafer Interlock, Inc.
Model: FC100 (no camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class |

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)
$70.00 Installation Fee
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$75.00
$50.00
$70.00
$50.00
$60.00
$25.00
$35.00
$15.00
$35.00
$0.1973
$800.00
$150.00
$25.00
Cost + 15%

Monthly Fee

De-installation Fee

Re-Installation Fee

Violation Reset

Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ $0.44 per mile
Non-sufficient Funds

Missed Appointment

Early Service

Mobile Installation/Monitoring

Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Relay Module

Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn

Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of $75.00)

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: 1A LifeSafer, Inc.
Model: FC100 w/camera

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class IlI

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$95.00
$92.00
$60.00
$95.00
$50.00
$60.00
$25.00
$35.00
$15.00
$35.00
$0.2630
$800.00
$150.00
$400.00
$25.00
Cost + 15%

Installation Fee

Monthly Fee

De-installation Fee

Re-Installation Fee

Violation Reset

Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ $0.44 per mile
Non-sufficient Funds

Missed Appointment

Early Service

Mobile Installation/Monitoring

Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Module

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Relay Module
Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn

Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of $75.00)
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IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:
Make: 1A LifeSafer, Inc.
Model: FC100 with wireless and camera

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

$100.00
$120.00
$0.3288
$65.00
$150.00
$50.00
$60.00
$25.00
$35.00
$15.00
$35.00
$0.2959
$800.00
$150.00
$600.00
$25.00
Cost + 15%

Installation Fee

Monthly Fee (Daily Rate- $3.9452- Client is charged a daily rate, not the monthly amount)
Real Time Reporting Data Charge (daily rate)
De-installation Fee

Re-Installation Fee

Violation Reset

Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ $0.44 per mile
Non-sufficient Funds

Missed Appointment

Early Service

Mobile Installation/Monitoring

Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Module

Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Relay Module
Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn

Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of $75.00)
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