CLASSIFICATION & DEVICE(S) FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

4040 W. Royal Lane, Suite 136

Irving, TX 75063-1100

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3, 4

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Draeger Interlock

Model: XT

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$85.00	Installation Fee
\$80.00	Monthly Fee
\$112.50	Change Vehicle
\$42.50	De-installation Fee
\$37.50	Violation Reset
\$70.00	Multiple Vehicles
\$65.00	Road Service per Hour and \$0.50 per mile
\$25.00	Missed Appointment

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Draeger Interlock Model: XT (with camera) OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class II

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$85.00	Installation Fee
\$80.00	Monthly Fee
\$112.50	Change Vehicle
\$42.50	De-installation Fee
\$37.50	Violation Reset
\$70.00	Multiple Vehicles
\$65.00	Road Service per Hour and \$0.50 per mile
\$25.00	Missed Appointment

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Draeger Interlock

Model: XT 3

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$85.00 Installation Fee \$80.00 Monthly Fee \$112.50 Change Vehicle

August 16, 2013

\$42.50	De-installation Fee
\$37.50	Violation Reset
\$70.00	Multiple Vehicles
\$65.00	Road Service per Hour and \$0.50 per mile
\$25.00	Missed Appointment

MANUFACTURER: 1A Smart Start, Inc.

4850 Plaza Drive Irving, Texas 75063

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3, 4

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start Model: SSI-1000

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$0	Installation Fee
\$74.95	Monthly Fee
\$135.00	Vehicle Change
\$75.00	De-installation Fee
\$75.00	Lock out re-set Fee

\$7.00 Optional Device Warranty Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2020 (no camera)

Installation Fee

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$74.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
	modules/time)
\$200.00	By Pass Fee
\$25.00	Led Light (when required)
\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

\$64.95

Make: Smart Start Model: 2020

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$0 Installation Fee \$74.95 Monthly Fee \$135.00 Vehicle Change \$75.00 De-installation Fee \$75.00 Lock out re-set Fee

\$7.00 Optional Device Warranty Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2020 (Camera and GPS)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$94.95	Installation Fee
\$109.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout Fee
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty Fee
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
	modules/time)
\$200.00	By Pass Fee
\$25.00	Led Light (when required)
\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2020 (Camera, GPS and Real Time Data Reporting)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$99.95 Installation Fee \$119.95 Monthly Lease Fee \$75.00 Lockout Fee

\$74.95 Removal (Monitor Approval Required) \$135.00 Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)

August 16, 2013

\$7.00	Warranty Fee
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
	modules/time)
\$200.00	By Pass Fee
\$25.00	Led Light (when required)
\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2030 (No Camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE:	(maximum f	ees)
-------------	------------	------

\$64.95	Installation Fee
\$74.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, h

hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional

modules/time)

\$200.00 By Pass Fee

Led Light (when required) \$25.00 Missed Appointment Fee \$30.00

\$75.00 Bounty of Device

Curly Cord Replacement \$25.00

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start Model: 2030 (Camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees) Installation Fee

\$19.93	ilistaliation ree
\$84.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout Fee
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty Fee
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, h

hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional

modules/time)

\$200.00 By Pass Fee

Led Light (when required) \$25.00

August 16, 2013

\$70.05

\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2030 (Camera and GPS)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$94.95	Installation Fee
\$109.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout Fee
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty Fee
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
	modules/time)
\$200.00	By Pass Fee
\$25.00	Led Light (when required)
\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Smart Start

Model: 2030 (Camera, GPS and Real Time Data Reporting)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE: (maximum fees)

\$99.95	Installation Fee
\$119.95	Monthly Lease Fee
\$75.00	Lockout Fee
\$74.95	Removal (Monitor Approval Required)
\$135.00	Transfer (Monitor Approval Required)
\$7.00	Warranty Fee
\$200.00	Installation Fee (for pushbutton, hybrid vehicles, or vehicles that require additional
	modules/time)
\$200.00	By Pass Fee
\$25.00	Led Light (when required)
\$30.00	Missed Appointment Fee
\$75.00	Bounty of Device
\$25.00	Curly Cord Replacement

MANUFACTURER: Consumer Safety Technology, LLC.

10520 Hickman Rd, Suite F Des Moines, Iowa 50325

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3, 4

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Intoxalock Model: 1001

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$80.00 Installation Fee \$69.50 Monthly Fee \$40.00 De-installation Fee \$70.00 Lockout Fee

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: Intoxalock

Model: 1001 w/ Advanced Wireless Technology – GPS, Real-time Data Image Technology

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$110.00 Installation Fee \$87.50 Monthly Fee \$40.00 De-installation Fee \$70.00 Lockout Fee

ψ/0.00 Lockout I cc

Comments: Includes 911 Response, Ambient Temp, Breath Temp, GEO Fencing, and Remote Alcohol

Monitoring capabilities.

MANUFACTURER: 1A LifeSafer, Inc.

660 Aaron Court

Kingston, Ne w York 12401

REGIONS OF OPERATION: 1, 2, 3, 4

IGNITION INTERLOCK DEVICE:

Make: LifeSafer Interlock, Inc. **Model:** FC100 (no camera)

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class I

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$70.00 Installation Fee

August 16, 2013

477 00	
\$75.00	Monthly Fee
\$50.00	De-installation Fee
\$70.00	Re-Installation Fee
\$50.00	Violation Reset
\$60.00	Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ \$0.44 per mile
\$25.00	Non-sufficient Funds
\$35.00	Missed Appointment
\$15.00	Early Service
\$35.00	Mobile Installation/Monitoring
\$0.1973	Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee
\$800.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head
\$150.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Relay Module
\$25.00	Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn
Cost + 15%	Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of \$75.00)

Make: 1A LifeSafer, Inc. **Model:** FC100 w/camera

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$95.00	Installation Fee
\$92.00	Monthly Fee
\$60.00	De-installation Fee
\$95.00	Re-Installation Fee
\$50.00	Violation Reset
\$60.00	Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ \$0.44 per mile
\$25.00	Non-sufficient Funds
\$35.00	Missed Appointment
\$15.00	Early Service
\$35.00	Mobile Installation/Monitoring
\$0.2630	Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee
\$800.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head
\$150.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Module
\$400.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Relay Module
\$25.00	Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn
Cost + 15%	Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of \$75.00)

Make: 1A LifeSafer, Inc.

Model: FC100 with wireless and camera

OPCA CLASSIFICATION: Class III

FEE/CHARGE SCHEDULE: (maximum fees)

\$100.00	Installation Fee
\$120.00	Monthly Fee (Daily Rate-\$3.9452- Client is charged a daily rate, not the monthly amount)
\$0.3288	Real Time Reporting Data Charge (daily rate)
\$65.00	De-installation Fee
\$150.00	Re-Installation Fee
\$50.00	Violation Reset
\$60.00	Service Call Hourly Rate + Mileage @ \$0.44 per mile
\$25.00	Non-sufficient Funds
\$35.00	Missed Appointment
\$15.00	Early Service
\$35.00	Mobile Installation/Monitoring
\$0.2959	Loss Protection Plan- Daily Fee
\$800.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Sample Head
\$150.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Module
\$600.00	Unit Damage/Loss FC100 Camera Relay Module
\$25.00	Unit Damage/Loss Alarm Horn
Cost + 15%	Partial/Other Damage (minimum charge of \$75.00)